

BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES, AND HOUSING AGENCY • GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • BOARD OF BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY P.O. Box 944226, Sacramento, CA 94244-2260

Phone: (800) 952-5210 Email: barbercosmo@dca.ca.gov

Website: www.barbercosmo.ca.gov



NOTICE

MEETING OF THE DISCIPLINARY REVIEW COMMITTEE of the BOARD OF BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY Scheduled Appeal Hearings

FEBRUARY 10 - 12, 2020

9:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. or until completion of business

HILTON GARDEN INN BURBANK DOWNTOWN 401 S. SAN FERNANDO BOULEVARD POLO ROOM A BURBANK, CA 91502

Disciplinary Review Committee Members

Lisa Thong, Chair Jacquelyn Crabtree Andrew Drabkin Steve Weeks Dr. Kari Williams

AGENDA

ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE

- 1. Scheduled Appeal Hearings
- 2. Deliberation of Appeals [Closed Session (Government Code Section 11126 (c)(3)]
- 3. Lunch
- 4. Scheduled Appeal Hearings
- 5. Deliberation of Appeals [Closed Session (Government Code Section 11126 (c)(3)]
- 6. Adjournment

Note: The Board of Barbering and Cosmetology has scheduled this meeting of the Disciplinary Review Committee pursuant to Business and Professions Code Section 7410. As necessary, the Disciplinary Review Committee will meet in closed session as authorized by Government Code Section 11126 (C)(3) on proposed decisions. All meeting facilities are accessible to the physically disabled. Requests for accommodations for the disabled should be made to the Board office at (916) 575-7103 no less than five (5) days prior to the scheduled hearing date.

Important: This notice is for your information only. You do not need to attend unless you have requested an appeal <u>and</u> you have received a separate letter notifying you of your exact hearing date and time. No unscheduled cases will be heard by the Disciplinary Review Committee.